

The Extravagance: Allergens & Ingredients

All information below was correct at the time that this document was published but please be aware that if a substitution is made, this nutritional and allergen summary may not reflect the true contents of the gift. If you have any concerns in relation to allergens or any other dietary requirements, please contact us prior to purchase. Unless otherwise stated, all wines contain sulphites.

Contents:

- Brown Bag Crisps West Country Farmhouse Cheddar & Onion Crisps 150g €
- Claire's Handmade Blackberry & Apple Jam 227g €
- Dean's Extra Mature Cheddar and Caramelised Red Onion Bites 90g €
- Edinburgh Tea & Coffee Company Medium Roast Coffee 113g
- Franklin & Sons Ltd Cherry & Plum Sparkling Soft Drink 75cl €
- Gold Crown 4" Round Fruit Cake Topped with Cherries & Almonds
- Linden Lady Decorated Chocolates 100g
- Mallow & Marsh Chocolate Marshmallows Coated in Milk Chocolate 100g €
- Mr Filbert's Italian Herb Peanuts & Hazelnuts 100g €
- Mr Filbert's Marinated Mixed Olives with Rosemary & Garlic 65g €
- Otter Vale Apple with Westcountry Cider Chutney 225g €
- Popti Cornish Bakehouse Fragrant Rosemary Thins 120g
- Reids Honey & Oatmeal Oat Crumbles 150g €
- Yorkshire Popcorn Salt & Sweet Popcorn 40g €
- Willy Willy Shiraz 75cl
- Senterio Dei Pini Pinot Grigio

Brown Bag Crisps West Country Farmhouse Cheddar & Onion 150g

Ingredients: Potatoes, sunflower oil, seasoning (8%) (rice flour, onion, sea salt, dried Somerset mature cheddar cheese (**MILK**, vegetarian rennet, starter culture, salt), sugar, garlic powder, yeast extract, natural flavour)

Claire's Handmade Blackberry & Apple Jam 227g

Ingredients: Sugar, Bramley apples 25%, blackberries 20%, gelling agent: fruit pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid. Prepared with 45g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 63g per 100g.

Yorkshire Popcorn Salt & Sweet 40g

Ingredients: Popped Corn Kernels, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar (Demerara Sugar 50%, White Sugar 50%), Sea Salt.

Popti Cornish Bakehouse Fragrant Rosemary Thins 120g

Ingredients: **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT**, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (**MILK**), Salt, Rosemary (0.5%), White Pepper

Otter Vale Apple with Westcountry Cider Chutney 225g

Ingredients: Sugar, Cider Vinegar, Apples (20%), Onions, Sultanas, Cider (3.5%), Modified Starch (from corn), Garlic Salt, **MUSTARD** Powder, Spices, **MUSTARD** Seed

Edinburgh Tea & Coffee Company Medium Roast Coffee 113g

Ingredients: Coffee

Gold Crown 4" Round Fruit Cake Topped with Cherries & Almonds

Ingredients: Sultanas (51%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), **WHEAT** flour (**WHEAT**, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, liquid whole **EGG**, margarine (palm, rapeseed oils, water, salt), cherries (6%) (glucose syrup, colour: erythrosine, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservatives: potassium sorbate, **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), Flaked **ALMONDS** (**NUTS**) (2%), humectant: glucose syrup, black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), humectant: vegetable

glycerine, liquid glaze (water, glazing agent: dextrin, sugar, glucose syrup, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate), whey powder (**MILK**), raising agents: diphosphates, sodium carbonates.

Franklin & Sons Ltd Cherry & Plum Sparkling Soft Drink 750ml

Ingredients: Sparkling water, fruit juice from concentrate (apple (43%), cherry (5%)), natural flavouring, colouring concentrate from carrot, stabilisers: gum acacia, pectin; acid: malic acid.

Mallow & Marsh Chocolate Marshmallows Coated In Milk Chocolate 100g

Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (35%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Dextrose, Beef Gelatine, Cocoa Powder (2%), Humectant Glycerol, Cornflour, Salt, Natural Cream Flavouring (0.2%). Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 33.5% minimum, MILK Solids 20.5% minimum

Linden Lady 8 Chocolates with Pink Truffle, Drizzle, Chocolate Pieces & Sprinkles 100g

Ingredients: MILK Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, natural vanilla flavour, min cocoa solids: 30%, **MILK** solids: 20%. Plain chocolate: cocoa mass, sugar, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, flavour vanilla. Min cocoa solids 70%. White Chocolate; Sugar, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, flavour vanilla. Praline: (sugar, **HAZELNUTS**, emulsifier, **SOYA** lecithin) **BARLEY**, puffed rice. Fondant (sugar, glucose, water, invert sugar syrup), Marc de Champagne, pink coloured cocoa butter-based confectionery, whipping cream (**MILK**), butter (**MILK**), condensed **MILK**, **WALNUTS**. Decoration: sugar, corn starch, **WHEAT** starch, glucose syrup, vegetable oil (coconut), cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, rice flour, **WHEAT** flour, **WHEAT** malt, **WHEAT GLUTEN**, salt, flavouring. Stabilizer: E414, gelatine (beef). Glazing agent: E901, E904. Colours: E120, E174.

Mr Filbert's Italian Herb Peanuts & Hazelnuts 100g

Ingredients: Roasted **PEANUTS** 75%, **HAZELNUTS** (NUTS) 19%, Sugar, Sea Salt 1.3%, Basil

Mr Filbert's Marinated Mixed Olives with Rosemary & Garlic 65g

Ingredients: Pitted Green Olives 46%, Pitted Kalamata Olives 46%, salt, lemon juice, red wine vinegar, (Marinade: extra virgin olive oil, rosemary 1%, Garlic 1%.